

OFFICE OF THE ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781 037

Case No. : KP(M).434/2014 Complainant/ Appellant : Md. J.I. Borbhuiya

Respondent : Deputy Commissioner, Cachar district

Date of hearing : 29.8.2016

Complaint/ Second : Shri H. S. Das, IAS (Rtd)

Appeal heard by Chief Information Commissioner, Assam

ORDER

29.8.2016

The petitioner Md. J.I. Borbhuiya as well as the public authority to be represented by the SPIO of the office of the Deputy Commissioner, Cachar, Silchar – both are absent without any information. Nor have they submitted any prayer for deferment of the hearing. The second appeal petition dated 7.5.14 with reference to the RTI petition dated 21.10.13 of the petitioner could not, therefore, be heard.

In view of the above, the second appeal petition is disposed of.

Sd/-

(H. S. Das)

Chief Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy.

Sd/-

Registrar

Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/KP(M).434/2014/16-A

Dtd. 29.8.2016

Copy to:

- 1. The SPIO of the office of the Deputy Commissioner, Cachar, Silchar, Assam for information.
- 2. Md. J.I. Borbhuiya, Advocate, Gauhati High Court, Flat No. 1/C, First Floor, Kalashni Apartment, Solapara Road, Paltan Bazar, Guwahati-8 for information.
- 3. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 4. Office File.
- 5. Order Book.

Registrar
Assam Information Commission